#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bunshi FUGETSU	10/30/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION HOKKAIDO UNIVERSITY			
Street Address:	8, Kita 8-jyo Nishi 5-chome, Kita-ku			
City:	Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	060-0808			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12598624	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: bmurray@SUGHRUE.COM
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q115671

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard L. Bernstein

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASSIGNMENT\_AS\_FILED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023462 FRAME: 0566 CH \$40.00 1258

501005037

# Assignment

hereinafter calle	d assignor	shi FUGETSU of S (s), have invented a te of Fine Carbo	ertain improvem	ents in	ucing Thereof
***************************************					
and executed an	applicatio	n for Letters Paten ; and	t of the United St	ates of America	therefor on
Wherea		DNAL UNIVERSITY a 8-jyo Nishi 5-chom			
		to acquire the entir ed States patents t			application and
Now the	refore, for	valuable considerat	ion, receipt wher	eof is hereby ac	knowledged,
any Letters Pate successors and a necessary by the do so by the assi	ent granted assigns; and assignee gnee. eby author genue, NW	I/we request the D d upon the invention d I/we will execute in connection with cize and request our i. Washington, DC 2	n set forth in the without further c the United States rattorneys SUGE 0037-3213 to inse	application to to consideration all application where MION, Part here in pare	he assignee, its l papers deemed en called upon to LLC of 2100
2153	noer 12	, filed <u>11-3-</u>	2009		) the filing date
and application	number of	said application w	nen known.		
Date: October 30	, 2009	Runshi	Lugetsu	-	
Date:	a/ · · · ·			•	
	8/				
Date:	B/	70° M			
Date:	s/				
Date:	s/				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date:					
Date:	s/		e ye e dispersion of the second		
	a/				

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 267)

**RECORDED: 11/03/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023462 FRAME: 0567